REVISION: 2024-03-02
UNILITE - PORTABLE FLAMEPROOF LIGHT
TYPE
• LED Portable light.
APPLICATION
• Temporary lighting in Zone 1, 2 and 21/22 hazardous areas.
CONSTRUCTION
• Diffused polycarbonate tube with polyamide end caps on either end.
• Stainless steel swivel hanging and cable winding hooks.
      (An alternative handle and hook frame can be used)
• 20 meter neoprene cable and CEAG plant plug (when ordered).
ORDER INFORMATION
• 230V FITTINGS - Neoprene cable & CEAG plug
  2 x LED strips            P/N: AMUNL-002-A2
  3 x LED strips              P/N: AMUNL-003-A2
• 230V FITTINGS - Neoprene cable only
  2 x LED strips            P/N: AMUNL-002- A3
  3 x LED strips            P/N: AMUNL-003- A3
• 32V FITTINGS - Neoprene cable only
  2 x LED  P/N: AMUNL-102-A3
  3 x LED  P/N: AMUNL-103-A3
• FOR HANDLE AND HOOK FRAME: Add ’HF’ to the end of the
Part Number
• REPLACEMENT CLIP OVER SLEEVES: P/N: MFAOS-020
CERTIFICATION
• Ex db IIC T4 Gb
• Ex tb IIIC T135oC Db IP65
• MASC S/21-2427X
PLEASE NOTE:
DUE TO TECHNICAL VARIANCES AND CHANGING TECHNOLOGY DETAILS ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT  PRIOR NOTICE
LAMP TYPE
• 2 or 3 LED strips.
      (giving 240 or 360 degrees light
spread)
• Colour 6000K.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• 230V VERSION: 100 - 277VAC  50/60Hz.
• 32V VERSION: 28 - 36VAC, 30 - 47VDC.
• 20W
• PFC > 0.94
SWIVEL HOOK ASSEMBLY FOR NEOPRENE CABLE
HANDLE AND HOOK FRAME FOR HEAVY DUTY CABLE